1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

DO NOT SCALE - IFIN DOUBT AS INDEX

PAGE PAGE

BONNET I DISCHARGE CHUTE 9

RGENCY CONSOLE 2 ENGINE 10

PLATFORM 3 HYDRALIC TANK 1

STOP RESET LEVER CHASSIS 4 FUEL TANK 12
CHIPPER CHAMBER 5 HYDRALICS AND TRACKS | 13-15

ROLLER BOX 6 HYDRALIC CIRCUIT 1%
SAFTEY BAR BOTTOM ROLLER 7 ELEC TRICAL CIRCUIT 17-18

INFEED CHUTE 8

BONNET
OPERATORS AN\
CONSOLE > A
4 ,»
/ ’ DISCHARGE CHUTE
S EXHAUST FUEL TANK ROLLERBOX

CHIPPER CHAMBER

HYDRAULIC TANK

OPERATORS PLATFORM

NEARSIDE TRACK
OFFSIDE TRACK

INFEED CHUTE

[

GreenMech ’rd TITLE:
The Mill Industrial Park
/Iiilrg:%ssfce?ugh’ron 1623ST MAIN ASSEM EXPLODED

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044
COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD DRAWN WG DATE 19/11/2015 SHEET 1 OF 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8



1

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

REV

MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR' DRAWN
3

DATE

5

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

DEBUR AND  NISH:

BREAK SHARP
EDGES

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Alcester

6 7 8

DIMNS IN MM PROGRAM No:-
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] EC151011 PLASTIC MOULD |
2 EC35-1-57 STRIKER SWITCH PLATE 1
3 EC35-1-56 STRIKER PLATE ]
4 1623ST-1-50 FRONT SCREEN PANEL 1
) 1623ST-1-51 FRONT PANEL MESH ]
6 EDGING STRIP TRIM ]
/ EC150012 BONNET HANDLE 2
8 60615 Méx25 Button head 6
9 60620 Méx25 Button head 2
90602 Mé flat washer 8
90601 NYLOC NUT 8
70830 CH BOLT 4
90802 FLAT WASHER 4
90801 NYLOC NUT 4
NAME DATE QUANTITY | OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.
DRAWN JWG  01/12/2015 MACHINED PARTS = FABRICATED PARTS
CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm ]
APPV'D BGG ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°
MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:
BONNET FAB
WEIGHT: = JIGNO: DWGNO. A3

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044
COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4

5

1623ST-1-102

SCALE:1:20 SHEET 1 OF 1

6 7

8




DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

REV

1

MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR' DRAWN
3

DATE

1ST ANGLE PROJECTIO

2

FINISH:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton

Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044

6

7 8

PROGRAM No:-

DIMNS IN MM
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

| 91240 M12 BOLT 40mm long 3
2 Mé HANK HANKBUSH 2
3 91201 NYLOC NUT 3
4 921202 FLAT WASHER 6
5 ST120004 THROTTLE LEVER ]
6 T-I-O SWITCH electric switch 2
/ S460714-2 TRACK/CHIP SWITCH QUADTRAK ONLY | 1
9 ST1928-1-122 PIVOT PIN |
10 ST1928-1-54 PIVOT BKT '
11 ST1928-1-119 PIVOT TUBE '
2 ST1928-1-120 PIVOT PIN '
13 ST1928-1-116 PIVOT TUBE '
14 ST1928-1-52-] FIXING TUBE 3
15 ST1928-1-12 FIXING SPLIT PIND7/

16 ST1928-1-54-1 SPINDLE SUPPORT

17 ST1928-1-59 60MM BELL CRANK 6
18 ST1928-1-62 OFFSIDE LEVER 2
9 ST1928-1-61-1 LEVER ROD 2
20 ST1928-1-127 LEVER KNOB 2
2] LONG CLEVIS LONG CLEVIS 12
22 ST1928-1-124 TOP LINK ROD 4
23 ST1928-1-52 NS LINK BKT '
24 ST1928-1-53 OS LINK BKT
25 ST1928-1-117 PIVOT TUBE '
26 ST1928-1-60 40MM BELL CRANK 2
27 ST1928-1-118 PIVOT TUBE ]
28 ST1928-1-123 CENTRE LINK ROD 2
29 LONG CLEVIS PIN ong clevis pin 12
30 ST220-1-126 mounting plate 1
31 1623ST-1-82 THROTTLE BKT OP '
32 ST1928-1-81 THROTTLE BKT '
33 EC35ST-1-1056 SWITCH CONSOLE j
34 ST220-1-143 SWITCH BKT
36 ST1928-1-79 LEVER SPACER 2
37 91202N MT12 nylon washer S
38 91202-R M12 LARGE WASHER 2
39 91201 NYLOC NUT '
40 91280 M12X80 HEX HD BOLT '
4] 90501 domed M5 cap nut 4
42 920503 M5 S/WASHER 4
43 90502 FLAT WASHER 8
45 91002 FLAT WASHER 8
46 90620 Mé bolt 20mm long 4
46 921001 NYLOC NUT 4
47 __91025 M]OXQSS-T 4
48 ST1928-1-121 PIVOT PIN '
49 1623st-1-80 CONSOLE

NAME DATE QUANTITY = OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.

DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4

WG 01/12/2015

BGG

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS

LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°

MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:

WEIGHT: JIG NO:

2699.869
6

controls exploded view 1623ST

N controlsA1623ST
SCALE:1:20 SHEET 1 OF 1
7 8

A3




DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

REV

1

MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR' DRAWN
3

DATE

5

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

6

DIMNS IN MM

7

PROGRAM No:-

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] 1623ST-1-79 PLATFORM PLATE |
2 80855 C/S HD BOLT 8
3 90802 FLAT WASHER 8
4 90801 NYLOC NUT 8
) 1623ST-1-77 PLATFORM FAB ]
()
DEBUR AND FINISH: NAME DATE QUANTITY = OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
BREAK SHARP DRAWN JWG  30/11/2015 MACHINED PARTS  FABRICATED PARTS
EDGES CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
APPV'D BGG ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°
GreenMech Ltd MATERIAL & THICKNESS: | TITLE:
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044 WEIGHT:

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4

5

9

SCALE:1:10
7

sone: T'623ST-FOOTPLATE ASSEM

SHEET 1 OF 1

8




DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

REV

1

MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR
3

DRAWN

DATE

5

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

DEBUR AND  NISH: NAME
BREAK SHARP DRAWN  JWG
EDGES CHK'D

APPV'D BGG

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park

Kings Coughton

Alcester

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4 5

6

7

PROGRAM No:-

DIMNS IN MM
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 EC35CM-2-70 C/C PIVOT 1
2 1623ST-1-53 TANK BRK WINCH HOLES 1
3 EC1928-2-80 BONNET PIN 4
4 1623ST-1-125 WEAR PAD 22MM 2
6 91202 FLAT WASHER 8
8 1623ST-1-121 WEAR PAD HOLDER 4
9 1623ST-1-123 WEAR PAD 27MM 2
11 1623ST-1-111 HOSE GUIDE 1
12 1623ST-1-111 OH HOSE GUIDE OPP HAND 1
13 |QC160-6-1040 RDS JUNCTION BOX 1
14  |QC160-6-1028 RDS UNIT 1
15 16233T-1-104 RDS BRACKET ]
16 1623ST-1-54 Fuel Tank Front Strap 1
17 1623ST-1-45 SIDE PANEL 1
18 1623ST-1-44 SIDE PANEL WITH EXHAUST 1
19 1623MT-3-10 ROLLER BOX COVER 1
20 1623ST-1-55 SUMP GUARD 1
21 C200206 MICROSWITCH 2
22 EC150037 M/SWITCH BKT 1
23 1623ST-2-20 CH CHAMBER UPPER FAB 1
24 1623ST-1-38 BONNET SUPPORT 1
25 1623ST-1-37 BONNET INFILL 1
26 1623MT-1-33 BATTERY COVER 1
27 1623ST-1-511 SIDE INFILL 2
28 chassis fab CHASSIS FABRICATION 1

DATE
04/01/2016

QUANTITY = OPP HAND

MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:

WEIGHT:

9

JGNO: DWGNO.

MACHINED PARTS

LINEAR: 0.25mm
ANGULAR: 0.25°

7

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
FABRICATED PARTS

LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
ANGULAR: 0.5°

MAIN CHASSIS

main chassis 1623ST

SCALE:1:50

8

ISSUE NO.

1

SHEET 1 OF 1

A3




PROGRAM No:-
DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK 1ST ANGLE PROJECTION DIMNS IN MM

1 CM170-2-33 SHEARBAR POCKET | 1
2 CM170-2-32 SHEARBAR CLAMP
3 C170-2-37 SHEARBAR LOCK
4 [EC130-2-27 HORIZONTAL SHEARBAR
@ 5 [EC35-2-43 VERTICAL SHEARBAR
6 116235T-2-28 TOP SEMI SHEARBAT
7 EC130-2-22 BEARING HOUSING | 1
9 191203 SPRING WASHER 14
10 91250 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
11 [91001PT PLAIN NUT ]
12 191004 SHAKEPROOF WASHER | 7
13 90835 HEX HEAD BOLT .
14 190803 SPRING WASHER .
15 90802 FLAT WASHER 2
16 91225 FINE M12X 25X 1.25PITCH | 1
17 |[EC35-2-58 BEARING BOLT BLOCK | 4
18 181270 C/SUNK HEAD SET | 4
19 91001P M10 plain nut 6
20 [EC150002 SF40 BEARING 1
21 Ec35.0.40 BEARINFSIB_ :\TEEJUSTER ]
0y IGNMEL LONGlelAFéPE;EREASE
23 16235T-2-50 FLYWHEEL
24 K121066 KEY
25 [EC150013 TAPERLOCK BUSH
26 ECM151004 TAPERLOCK PULLEY
27 191202 "LAT WASHER 9
28 91240 HEX HD BOLT 2
29 91230 HEX HD BOLT 6
30 91045 HEX HD BOLT .
31 91201 NYLOC NUT 4
32 EC150028 ECO 4 CUTTER FLYWHEEL 1
33 91002 FLAT WASHER 4
34 91003 SPRING WASHER .
35 91001 NYLOC NUT .
36 91035 HEX HD BOLT 2
35 91065 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
SEBUR AND FINISH: NAME  DATE  QUANTITY OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES SSUE NO.
oK AN G2mn | R 5
GreenMech Ltd MATERIAL & THICKNESS: | TITLE:
TK?negQ"gc')T%ﬁgﬁ' Park Chipper Chamber Lower Fab
Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044 WEGHT:  JIGNO: DWGNO. 16235T-0-1 A

REV MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD 9 SCALE:1:10 SHEET 1 OF 1



1

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 91001 M10 plain nut
2 CM170-3-45 Slide bush
3 916028 M16 nylon washer
4 9216028 FLAT WASHER
5 61030 BUTTON HD BOLT
6 91203 SPRING WASHER
7 91202 FLAT WASHER
8 212140 HEX HD BOLT
9 ec1500306 PIVOT PIN

10 CM170-3-12

MOTOR MOUNT

11 EC130-3-19

MOTOR MOUNT PLATECS

12 81045CS C/S HD BOLT
13 CM220-3-20 Bottom roller
14 EC130-3-23 pivot arm

15 EC130-3-11 Pivot arm guard
16 EC130-3-29 Top roller

17 1623ST-3-15 pivot pin

18 1623S8T-3-16

PIVOT PIN WASHER

19 ec130-3-46

ROLLER SPRING

9

REV MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR' DRAWN
3

DATE

4 5

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

DEBUR AND  NISH:

BREAK SHARP
EDGES

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park

Kings Coughton

Alcester

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4 5

DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D

NAME

WG

BGG

6

DIMNS IN MM

DATE QUANTITY = OPP HAND

01/12/2015

MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:

WEIGHT:

7 8

PROGRAM No:-

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS

LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°

1623ST ROLLERBOX ASSEM

Jene: PYTEH3ST ROLLERBOX ASSEM

SCALE:1:10 SHEET 1 OF 1
7 8

ISSUE NO.

A3

0

v}



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK 1ST ANGLE PROJECTION DIMNS IN MM PROGRAM No:-
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
| CM220-3-20 MK2 BOTTOM ROLLER MK?2 1
2 CM220-3-1TMK2 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 6
3 C200207-1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 6
4 CM170-3-23 Inner disc 2
5 CM220-3-21 ]
6 C180109 BOTTOM ROLLER BEARING |
/ MK2 EC130-3-38 ]
8 M12 X 30 CS 1
9 91002 FLAT WASHER 4
10 91001-NYLOC M10 NYLOC NUT 4
\
\'\ ©
DEBUR AND FINISH: NAME DATE QUANTITY = OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.
BREAK SHARP DRAWN JWG  01/12/2015 MACHINED PARTS | FABRICATED PARTS
EDGES CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
APPV'D BGG ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°
GreenMech Ltd MATERIAL & THICKNESS: | TITLE:
Kings Coughton
/\i\\/lcelfTeE:Af? S5QG Tel 01789 400044 DWG NO
arks e WEIGHT: JIG NO: : A3
REV MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD g SCALESTTom rO”er SHEET 1 OF 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

w



1 2 3

4 5

6

7

PROGRAM No:-

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK 1ST ANGLE PROJECTION DIMNS IN MM
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1623ST-4-1 INFEED CHUTE FAB ]
2 90601-p Mé plain nut 4
@ 3 90601 M6 NYLOC NUT 2
@ @ 4 90602 FLAT WASHER 4
@ 5 EC130-4-37 Top plate 2
6 EC130-4-18L MOUNTING PLATE L ]
@ 7 EC130-4-18R MOUNTING PLATE R ]
8 EC130-4-30 Release bar bearing 4
@ 9 EC130-4-32 Release bar spring 2
10 90665STUD Mé 65mm STUD 2
11 90601 Mé NYLOC 8
m 12 90802 FLAT WASHER 6
13 90801P M8 PLAIN NUT 2
@ 14 80825 M8 x 25mm C/SUNK 1
15 EC130-4-43 Cam 1
@ 16 80835 C/S HD BOLT 1
17 90835 HEX HEAD BOLT 1
@ 18 |[EC130-4-13 RELEASE BARD6 1
19 EC130-4-20 Latch plate 1
@ 20 EC130-4-29 SPACERDé 1
y 21 EC152345]1 SWIVEL BALL ASSEM 1
@ 22 90620 Mé bolt 20mm long 2
23 90601 NYLOC NUT 6
@ 24 91202 FLAT WASHER 3
25 C25222 M8 Rose joint 2
27 C170409 PLASTIC DOCUMENT CASE 1
() 2890840 M8 x 40 bolt 1
29 90602 Mé flat washer 4
@ 30 60820 BUTTON HD BOLT 2
31 EC130-4-48 MK2 Slide rod mount 1
( 32 EC130-4-25A SLIDE ROD FAB ]
33 90603 Mé S/WASHER 2
l 34 90602 Mé x 25mm WASHER 4
35 60615 Méx25 Button head 4
0 36 ST1928-1-124 TOP LINK ROD ]
37 LONG CLEVIS LONG CLEVIS 1
. 38 EC130-4-40F COVER ]
@ 8 39 1623ST-4-10 CONTROL BAR ]
40 EC130-4-06-1 VALVE LEVER FAB ]
DEBUR AND FINISH: NAME DATE QUANTITY | OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.
BREAK SHARP DRAWN JWG  02/12/2015 MACHINED PARTS = FABRICATED PARTS
EDGES CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
APPV'D BGG ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°
GreenMeCh L-I-d MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:
TKhe Mill Industrial Park INFEED EXPLODED ASSEM 1623ST
ings Coughton
F \A/\vlcelffeéw 5QG Tel 01789 400044 DWG NO
arks e WEIGHT: JIG NO: " A A3
REV MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE COPYRlGHT GREENMECH LTD 9 Insfgl_?l% ChUTe ] 623SHSE;I;1 OF 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8



DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

REV

MODIFICATION

15T ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMNS IN MM

PROGRAM No:-

ORIGINATOR DRAWN

o' PART NUMBER NEW PART NUMBER Description :
1 |[EC15005-1-F 102050020 DISCHARGE CHUTE FAB ]
2 |ARB150-5-04 302050005 DISCHARGE CLAMP RING | 1
3 |ARB150-5-05 302050006 CHUTE HANDLE ASSY ]
4 19227 900900303 PLASTIC HANDLE ]
S5 90801 90801 M8 Nyloc nut 2
6 60820 60820 BUTTON HD BOLT 2
/ 1C200613 104020010 CLAMP BOLTS 2
8 |ARB150-5-03 3020500004 FLAP FABRICATION ]
9 191002-N 91002-N NYLON WASHER 4
10 91004 91004 SHAKEPROOF WASHER ]
11 921002-R 91002-R LARGE WASHER 2
12 91020 91020 HEX HD BOLT ]
13 C180104 200900302 TEE HANDLE ]
14 91202 91202 FLAT WASHER 2
DEBUR AND FINISH: NAME DATE QUANTITY OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
BRIE§\E§SHARP DRAWN BGG  12/01/2016 MACHINED PARTS  FABRICATED PARTS
=D CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
APPV'D BRGG ANGULAR: 0.25 ANGULAR: 0.5
GreenMech Ltd MATERIAL & THICKNESS: TITLE:
The MiIll Industrial Park 1623ST DISCHARGE CHUTE
Kings Coughton
Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044 WEIGHT:  JIGNO: DWGNO. FC15005-1-F 1623ST

DATE COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD g

SCALE:1:10

SHEET 1 OF 1

ISSUE NO.

AQ



| 2 3 4 S) 6 7/ 8 9 10 11 12

DO NOT SCALE - IFIN DOUBT ASK  1ST ANGLE PROJECTION  DIMNS IN MM ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
° e @ @ 1 3cel-bdzpb 3CEI ENGINE |
e 2 EC35-6-66 RADIATOR PIPE 1
@ a @ 3 EC35-6-65 RADIATOR PIPE PN
A 4 S120002 AIR FILTER PIPE ASSEM 1
@ 5 1623ST-6-12 SILENCER 1
6 S120003-2 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1
7 1623ST-6-6 OFFSIDE BACK OFFSIDE ENGINE MOUNT ]
@ 8 1623ST-6-6 NEAR BACK NEAR SIDE ENGINE MOUNT ]
9 1623ST-6-2 NEAR SIDE | FRONT NEAR SIDE ENGINE MOUNT ]
@ 10 1623ST-6-2 OFFSIDE FRONT OFFSIDE ENGINE MOUNT ]
11 EC151053 ref DRIVESHAFT EXTENSION 1
@ 12 ec35-6-64 SPACER ]
B 13 ec35-6-63 BKT ] B
@ 14 EC130-6-88 FUEL PUMP BKT ]
15 EC35-6-58MK?2 THROTTLE CABLE BKT ]
17 STC1623103 6 GROOVE PULLEY ]
@ 18 ECM 151005 BELT 3
19 EC151053 RADIATOR UNIT ]
20 ec35-6-45 RADIATOR MOUNT PLATE ]
21 1623MT-1-60 COLD COMPARTMENT 1
22 CM170-1-83 RAD SCREEN ]
C 23 ec35-6-60 AIR FILTER MOUNT BKT 1 ] C
24 EC35-6-59 AIR FILTER MOUNT BKT2 1
25 ec35-6-44 AIR FILTER MOUNT PLATE ]
26 1623ST-6-21 FUEL FILTER MOUNTING BKT 1
27 1623ST-7-12 PUMP MOUNTING BKT 1
28 EC35-6-42 MK2 TENSIONER PULLEY ]
29 1623ST-6-22 FUEL DRAIN BKT ]
30 fuel filter transparent FUEL FILTER 1
31 Fuel pump Kubota V2203 1
33 1623ST-6-9 EXHAUST ASSEM 1
D 34 1623ST-6-9-1 EXHAUST FLANGE ] D
35 exhaust gasket EXHAUST GASKET 2
36 90801 NYLOC NUT 10
37 SI-20015 LOWER RAD MOUNT 4
39 91002 FLAT WASHER 36
40 91003 SPRING WASHER 33
4] 91045 HEX HD BOLT 4
42 91203 SPRING WASHER 4
@ 43 91030 HEX HD BOLT 12 E
E 44 90820 HEX HD BOLT 2
45 90803 M8 SPRING WASHER 6
@ 46 90802 FLAT WASHER 12
47 90802-c LARGE WASHER 4
@ 48 90825 HEX HD BOLT 2
49 91020 HEX HD BOLT 12
@ 50 91035 HEX HD BOLT 4
51 21001 M10 plain nut 2
. e 52 90602 Mé flat washer 2 F
53 90603 Mé S/WASHER 2
0 54 90601 NYLOC NUT 2
55 90616 M6 BOLT 16mm LONG 2
@ 56 C253224 TAPER LOCK ]
57 MK?2 1928-6-27 PUMP MOUNT 1
@ 58 Part1A1623ST-6-1 FUEL PIPE 1
59 COLD AIR PIPE ]
@ 60 90602 Mé x 25mm WASHER 2
G G
DEBUR AND FINISH: NAME DATE  QUANTITY = OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.
@ @ @ Q @ 0 @ @ @ a @ BREAK SHARP DRAWN JWG  02/12/2015 MACHINED PARTS  FABRICATED PARTS
EDGES CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm  LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm ]
APPV'D BGG ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°
GreenMech Ltd MATERIAL & THICKNESS:  TITLE:
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton 1623ST ENGINE ASSEM .
H Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044 WEIGHT: | JIGNO: DWGNO. 16235T-6-1 A2
REV MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD AT SHEETOF

1 2 3 4 5 6 / 8 9 10 11 12



|

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

REV

MODIFICATION

DRIGINATOR  DRAWN

3

DATE

4 5

15T ANGLE PROJECTION

DEBUR AND I

BREAK SHARP
EDGES

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Alcester

&

7

DIMNS IN MM PROGRAM No:-
number nupn?-g - quantity description
1 90616 10 Mé BOLT 16 LONG
2 920603 10 Mé SPRING WASHER
3 90602 10 Mé WASHER
4 ST1928-1-44 1 ACCESS PLATE
5 1623ST-7-1 1 TANK ASSEM
6 91045 2 M10 BOLT 45 LONG
7 1MM 1 HYD FITTING
: 3-4 MMF N
8 TEE 1 HYD FITTING
9 21002 4 M10 WASHER
FLANGE :
10 NUT 2 FLANGE NUT
1 91001 2 M10 LOCK NUT
RUBBER IRRER W
12 WASHER 2 RUBBER WASHER
13 C5351650 1 LEVEL GAUGE
HOLLOW _
14 BOLT 2 HOLLOW BOLT
NAME DATE  QUANIITY OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.
DRAWN WG 26/11/2015 | MACHINED PARTS | FABRICATED PARTS
CHE'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mim ]
APPY'D BGG ANGULAR: D257 ANGULAR 057

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044
COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4 | s

MATERIAL & THICKMESS:  TITLE:

WEIGHT: ‘ NG NO:

9

-]

HYDRAULIC TANK FULL ASSEM

16235T hydraulic tank full assem ful
S'CA;E:I 210 assem

~ SHEET T OF |
B

.

F




1

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1623ST-6-15 fuel tank fab 1
2 EC1928-1-97A FILLER PIPE FAB 1
3 STC1928-109 FILLER CAP 1
4 STC1928-122 LEVEL GAUGE ]
6 90630 HEX HD BOLT 8
7 90602 Mé flat washer 8
8 MWS2-04 1-4"X1-4" BANJO 1
9 FP1623-1 FUEL PIPE OUT 1
10 FP1623-2 FUEL PIPE RETURNDS3 ]
11 5-15HC 14MM HOSE CLIP 4
12 BJA-04-04 1-4" HOLLOW MALE BANJO 3
13 DSC-400-830 BONDED WASHER 1
14 KW11-05-04 1-4" HOSE TAIL FAN 2
15 ECM15044/4 12MM HOSE CLIP 2
REV MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

3

4 5

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

6

DIMNS IN MM

7 8

PROGRAM No:-

FINISH:

DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Alcester

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4 5

DRAWN
CHK'D
APPV'D

NAME
WG

BGG

DATE QUANTITY = OPP HAND

16/12/2015 1

MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS

LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°

ISSUE NO.

1623ST FUEL TANK EXPLODED VIEW

WEIGHT: JIG NO:

DWG NO.

1623fuel fank assem

SCALE:1:10
7

8

A3

SHEET 1 OF 1



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK DIMNS IN MM PROGRAM No:-

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

w

REV

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
(12) (4) (2) (3) (7) (9) (&) (10) () (11) (13) | |381-2MALEMALE | 3/8-1/285P MMADAPTOR |2
2 1-2HB PIPE FITTING 3
3 1-2 BEND PIPE FITTING 3
4 1623ST-HP-40 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
5 3-4-1-2 MM 1/2-3/4BSP MM ADAPTOR 2
6 3-4 135B HYDRAULIC FITTING 2
7 30901-P CLUTCH UNIT 1
8 MK2 ST1928-6-27 PUMP SPACER 1
9 1-2mmf HYDRAULIC FITTING 2
10 ET1523103 TWIN HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
‘ 11 1623ST-HP-41 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
S 12 1623ST-HP-42 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
S | 13 1623ST-HP-43 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
= ﬁ;,“" 14 1623ST-HP-44 HYDRAULIC PIPE ]
& 15 1623ST-7-9 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD 1
& 5 )5 (o) () @) (7) (8) () () (51) | e eons R A P |
17 1623ST-HP-39 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
18 1623ST-HP-38 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
19 1623ST-HP-30 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
20 1623ST-HP-31 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
21 STC15002 CHECK VALVE 1
22 1623ST-HP-33 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
23 1623ST-HP-32 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
24 1623ST-HP-35 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
25 1623ST-HP-34 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
26 TC220103 CONTROL VALVES 1
27 1-2SW HYDRAULIC FITTING 1
28 1623ST-HP-36 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
29 1-2-1-2 MM 1/2-1/2BSP MM ADAPTOR 1
30 1623ST-HP-37 HYDRAULIC PIPE 1
31 STC1623102 HYDRAULIC RAMS 1623ST 2
32 1-4CE HYDRAULIC FITTING 4
33 1-4SW HYDRAULIC FITTING 2
14)(26) (30) (25) (23) (22) (2¢) (21) (3¢) 5/
)
GreenMech Ltd drawnby WG |
The Mil Industrial Park deme 1 623ST RAMS AND PUMPS
Kings Coughton
Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044 WEIGHT:  JIG NO: A3

MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR DRAWN
3

DATE

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4

5

SCALE:1:20
7

"7'623ST RAMS AND PUMPS

SHEET 1 OF 1

8




1

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 MK2 ST1928-1-44-4 hyd tank top plate
2 M8 BLIND HANK M8 BLIND HANK
3 3-8 NUT 3/8 BSC NUT FITTING
4 3-8 BEND HYDRAULIC HOSE
S 3-8MM 3/8 BSC FITTING
6 C200207-1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR
/ FLANGE NUT FLANGE NUT
8 HOLLOW BOLT HOLLOW BOLT
9 RUBBER WASHER RUBBER WASHER
10 1623ST-7-1 HYDRAULIC TANK
11 1-2-1-2 MM 1/2-1/2BSP MM ADAPTOR
12 1-2 NUT 1-2 NUT

13 1623ST-HP-60

1623ST-HP-60

14 1623ST-HP-61

1623ST-HP-61

15 1623ST-HP-62

1623ST-HP-62

16 3-4mmf tee

3/4 BSC TEE FITTING

17 1623ST-HP-63

1623ST-HP-63

18 Tmm

1 INCH BSP NUT

19 1-4-1-2

1/4T0 1/2 BSP FITTING

20 1-2 BANJO

1/2 BSC BANJO

21 1-4 socket 1-4 BSP

22 C5351650 TANK GAUGE

23 C251813 config SOLINOID CONTROL VALVE
24 1623ST-HP-64 1623ST-HP-64

25 1623ST-HP-65

1623ST-HP-65

26 1623ST-HP-66

1623ST-HP-66

27 1623ST-HP-67

1623ST-HP-67

28 MK2 ST1928-1-44-6

ACCESS PLATE GASKET

29 ST1928-1-150

UCC TANK BREATHER

30 STC1928111

HYDRAULIC TANK CAP

14

REV MODIFICATION

ORIGINATOR' DRAWN
3

DATE

4 5

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

DEBUR AND  NISH:
BREAK SHARP DRAWN
EDGES CHK'D

APPV'D

GreenMech Ltd

The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Alcester

Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

4 5

o]

6 7

PROGRAM No:-

DIMNS IN MM

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES ISSUE NO.
MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS

LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
ANGULAR: 0.25° ANGULAR: 0.5°

DATE QUANTITY = OPP HAND
02/02/2016

MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:

P14 TANK AND ROLLER MOTORSA1623ST HYDRAUI

F
MO K AN A1

PJﬁ‘r TANK AND ROLLER MOTORSAT623ST HYDRAULICS
9 SCALE:1:20 SHEET 1 OF |
6 7 8

WEIGHT: |



4 5 6 7 8

DIMNS IN MM PROGRAM No:-

1 2 3

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

1ST ANGLE PROJECTION

NARROW TRACKS (2)

/C-
i
(\d ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
] 1623ST-1-141 O/S WIDE TRACK '
2 1623ST-1-70 O/S NARROW TRACK
3 1623ST-1-140 N/S WIDE TRACK '
4 1623ST- 1-71 N/S NARROW TRACK
S 1-2 MMF 90 SWIVEL 1-2" 90deg Swivel T Piece |
6 1-2HB PIPE FITTING 2
8 1623ST 1-92 MOUNTING PIN 2
D 9 STC1928901 TRACK CONTROL VALVE ]
10 1623ST-HP-76 LEFT TRACK HYD PIPE1 ]
11 1623ST-HP-70 RETURN HYD PIPE TRACKS ]
12 1623ST-HP-72 LEFT TRACK HYD RETURN PIPE ]
13 1623ST-HP-71 RIGHT TRACK HYD RETURN PIPE ]
14 1623ST-HP-74 RIGHT TRACK HYD PIPE 2 ]
15 1623ST-HP-73 RIGHT TRACK HYD PIPE 1 ]
16 1623ST-HP-75 LEFT TRACK HYD PIPE 3 |
17 1623ST-1-116 INNER LEG N/S WIDE TRACK ]
: 18 1623ST-1-83 INNER LEG N/S NARROW TRACK
19 1623S8T-1-117 INNER LEG O/S WIDE TRACK :
20 1623ST-1-84 INNER LEG O/S NARROW TRACK
21 1623ST-1-110 HOSE COVER 2
DEBUR AND FINISH: NAME DATE QUANTITY | OPP HAND UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES [SSUENO.
BREAK SHARP DRAWN JWG  02/02/2016 MACHINED PARTS = FABRICATED PARTS
DETA' I_ A EDGES CHK'D LINEAR: 0.25mm LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
APPV'D BGG ANGULAR: 0.25 ANGULAR: 0.5
SCALE 2 . 7 GreenMech Lid MATERIAL & THICKNESS: = TITLE:
The Mill Industrial Park 1623ST TRACKS HYDRAULIC DWG
Kings Coughton
F Alcester
Warks B49 5QG Tel 01789 400044 WEIGHT: JIG NO: DWFgﬁssT TRACKS HYDRAUL'C A3

REV MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR' DRAWN DATE COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD g SCALE:1:20 SHEET 1 OF 1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8



1

2 3

L,

I 8

5
AR
N

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK THIS DRAWING IS 1ST ANGLE PROJECTION D DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
RETURN
FILTER
STEEL HYDRAULIC TANK @ e—
% SUCTION -t
FILTER
= TOP ROLLER
\—{SUCTIDN mentroL | - hw =B B8 MOTOR
us 3z &5
gg Lo ol
o [l [O]
0
TWIN PUMP iEss
KV2P  11cc/REV 538 o
N M Or To
- BOTTOM ROLLER
MOTOR
L P d) P J
o7 |o ! ] |
MANUAL
CONTROL Y
VALVE
Ol |O
o o] [0 T
B0 gk |
BS 20 2085 MOLNTED =
o o HYDRAULIC |_|
PUMP
3_ C170112 3/8% SOLENDOID
VALVE
C251808
Y
N/S TRACK 0/S TRACK
MOTOR MOTOR
DRAIN - /TN /N -
[1 [
SOLENOID P -
CONTROL -
VALVE —
S — ® | ® S
S — ® | ® - S
L L =
B
BS
CHECK
ﬁALVT_Ll
T ol ol g
W o (
HYDRAULIC RAM HYDRAULIC RAM i i
TOLERANCE ON ALL OPEN DIMENSIONS Eeé'lgne‘j by ;hic;e‘j by f:pg"’ved Ql;:(ame 5151%5/07 Slcjlle
/IA
MACHINED PARTS +/- 025mm | GreenMechmw = 1623ST HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
. CHECK VALVE ADDED - The Mill Industrial Park, Kings Coughton | Sheet
ssue 30-10-2008 Alcester,Warks B49 506G ssue ee
FABRICATED PARTS - :
lssie | Modifications Date sig Chid 45/~ 1.0mm Phone 01789 400044 A | 10F1
1 2 3 T T T 1 [ ] [ ] 6 | 1 | 8




1 | 2 | 3 4 | S | 6 | 7 8 | 9 | 10 11 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16

[ |Iten No | No Off | Description | Part No |Morterlnl
DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK THIS DRAWING IS 1ST ANGLE PROJECTION ‘@—B’ DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
SAFETRACK 1623ST
v ISUZU 3CD1
w TIMER = 00000 WITH RDS CONTROLLER
NW
J v ) /\\e ¢ FROM SERIAL NUMBER 7163 >
STARTER MOTOR ALTERNATOR
FROM BATTERY
WR N
N 30A
B ) L ] GR HYDRAULIC PUMP CLUTCH
FUEL FOR TRACK MOTORS
CONTROL v \ 4 s
soLenords | 4 | - 1 BG
uw 0 ¥
] BB CHIP / TRACK|
B SWITCH
FUEL PUMP ¥ " 5 ll— BR
o ENGINE EARTH o—]
IE)E('FI'EN-QIQSI[\I:KSVITCH gELE;EIEDSS
° LEFT TRACK
o % OUT SOLENDID
S
NG m LEFT TRACK
IN SOLENDID
= GLOW PLUGS RIGHT TRACK
EXTENSION SWITCH
RIGHT TRACK
o WG W IN SOLENOID
= ENGINE TEMP UVV
WB m RIGHT TRACK
; — DIL PRESSURE OUT SOLENOID
BONNET s ] F ©)
MICROSWITCH (3
N/DO a
UR R
3
i 8 RDS Ol cute
) o JUNCTION RDS o |1 MIcRD svrTcH
) | ®_3) BOX UNIT
)
P @ \El
G
D KEY
UR % SWITCH
COLOUR CODE
R = RED
B = BLACK
G = GREEN
N = BROWN
U = BLUE
£ 2 e 7
P = PURPLE
W = WHITE Desighed by [Checked by Approved Filename Date Scale
g . EE@GE 1 TOLERANCE ON ALL OPEN DIMENSIONS ECR XX ER XX 14-05-07 1/1
S
MACHINED PARTS +/- 0.25mm GreenMechim~ 1623ST ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT
The Mill Industrial Park, Kings Coughton Issue | Sheet
_ Alcester,Warks B49 5QG
Issue | _Modifications Date | Sig Cricd &+ FABRICATED PARTS/— 1.0mm | ppone 01789 400044 RDS CONTROL BOX| ™A™ [1oF 1
2 3 [ 4 ) 6 7 LT T T T Y T T T T T 10 [ 11 [ 12 [ 13 [ 4 [ 15 [ 6




1 l 2 3 4 l o) l 6 l 7 8 | 9 l 10 1 12 l 13 l 14 l 15 l 16
[ | Item No | No Off | Description | Part No | Material
DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK THIS DRAWING IS 1ST ANGLE PROJECTION ‘@—B’ DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
SAFETRACK 1623ST
ISUZU 3CD1
o TR _m—l WITH EHB CONTROLLER
NwW
J . | AT (UP TO SERIAL NUMBER 7162 )
STARTER MOTOR ALTERNATOR
FROM BATTERY
M :
WR
—
30A
N
Uy
FUEL B &R HYDRAULIC PUMP CLUTCH
FOR TRACK MOTORS
CONTROL " Y
SOLENOID A 1 B G
uw H
B B CHIP / TRACK
B p SWITCH
FUEL PUMP 51 1 TE
T ENGINE EARTH
II‘EE(’;’LL?%NKSWITCH NO STRESS
° LEFT TRACK SOLENOID
uw % OUT SOLENOID
—_—
NG H E E-l LEFT TRACK
IN SOLENOID
= GLOW PLUGS RIGHT TRACK
EXTENSION SWITCH
RIGHT TRACK
we IN SOLENOID
<o ENGINE TEMP UWV 66856
wB m RIGHT TRACK
OIL PRESSURE OUT SOLENOID
WN
BONNET F ©O)
MICROSWITCH oy WN @
N/O -
UR [ R @
= @ © |_{ CHUTE
i N @ EHB ° MICRO SWITCH
1 W_% BOX
—(9)
—()
3
q
COLOUR CODE
R =RED
B =BLACK
G = GREEN
N = BROWN
U =BLUE
Y = YELLOW
K=PINK 1 8
P = PURPLE
W = WHITE Designed by |Checked by Approved Filename Date Scale
g:gRRvaE TOLERANCE ON ALL OPEN DIMENSIONS ECR XXX ER XXX 14-05-07 11
T
MACHINED PARTS +-0.25mm | GreenMechim = 1623ST ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT
The Mill Industrial Park, Kings Coughton Issue | Sheet
Alcester,Warks B49 5QG
Issue | Modifications Date Sig Chikdl &+ FABRICATED PARTS-1.0mm Phone 01789 400044 EHB CONTROL BOX|{™A™ |1 oF 1
2 3 [ 4 5) 6 7 [ T T TV T T T T 7 10 [ 11 [ 12 [ 13 [ 4 [ 15 [ 6




	1623ST MAIN ASSEM EXPLODED.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	P1 BONNET.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P2 controls^1623ST.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P3 1623ST-FOOTPLATE ASSEM.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P4 chassis 1623ST.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P5 CHIPPER CHAMBER.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View10


	P6 1623ST ROLLERBOX ASSEM.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P7 bottom roller.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P8 infeed chute^1623ST.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P9 1623ST DICHARGE CHUTE.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View12


	P10 1623ST ENGINE.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P12 1623fuel tank assem.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P14 TANK AND ROLLER MOTORS^1623ST HYDRAULICS.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P13 1623ST RAMS AND PUMPS.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	P15 1623ST TRACKS HYDRAULIC.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 7)
	Drawing View3



